
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 869

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.07.2017


TENDERS FOR NEW SOLAR ENERGY PROJECTS


869. SHRI UDAY PRATAP SINGH:


 Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:


(a) whether the announcement of tenders of new solar energy projects and allocation of projects have come down significantly; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL, NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND

MINES (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) & (b): Tenders of 2900 MW for ground mounted projects have been issued from April to

June 2017 (3 months) under the Central and State schemes, while Tenders of 4835 MW projects were issued during 2016-17 under the Central and State schemes. The details are as given

below:

Total Tenders issued during 2016-17

SI.

No

Organisations/States Capacity (MW)

1 Central Scheme/CPSU 3510

2 Under State Scheme 1325

 Total 4835

Total Tenders issued during 2017-18 ( upto 30
th

 June,2017)

SI.

No

Organisations/States Capacity (MW)

1 Central Scheme/CPSU 750

2 Under State Scheme 2150

3 Total 2900

*******

